
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011676-2022 

Contract

National Colaborating Center for Indicator
Development

National Institute For Health And Care Excellence

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-011676

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-030cf0  

Published 5 May 2022, 12:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

National Institute For Health And Care Excellence

2 Redman Place

LONDON

E20 1JQ

Contact

Barney Wilkinson

Email

Barney.Wilkinson@nice.org.uk

Telephone

+44 2070452023

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011676-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011676-2022
mailto:Barney.Wilkinson@nice.org.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI32 - Westminster

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nice.org.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.nice.org.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

National Colaborating Center for Indicator Development

II.1.2) Main CPV code

73000000 - Research and development services and related consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

To provide the National Collaborating Centre for Indicator Development

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £556,509

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85140000 - Miscellaneous health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

There are currently 4 types of indicator on the NICE indicator menu: 



Page 4 to 7

• general practice indicators suitable for quality improvement supported by financial
incentivisation (suitable for use in the QOF) 

• general practice indicators for use outside of the QOF for quality improvement, for
example, to support local schemes 

• clinical commissioning group indicators 

• national library of quality indicators

Indicators developed or assured by NICE support quality improvement in population health
delivering through:

• general practice

• primary care networks (PCNs)

• wider primary care (for example, community pharmacists)

• hospitals

• integrated care systems (ICSs)

• social care organisations.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-001623

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 May 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

North East Quality Observatory Service (NEQOS)

/Notice/001623-2022


Page 6 to 7

Cumbria Northumberland Tyne and Wear NHS trust

Newcastle upon Tyne

NE3 3XT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £556,509

Total value of the contract/lot: £556,509



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

National Institute for Health and Care Excellence

Manchester

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

Contact the National Institute for Health and Care Excellence

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-07-05T12:00:57+0100
	TCPDF




